

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M.P. B H A D R A N

T R A N S F E R P E T I T I O N (C I V I L.) NO(s). 1110- 1111 OF 2008

U N I O N O F I N D I A

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

Y O U T H F O R E Q U A L I T Y & A N R.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 01/05 / 2 009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr A.T.Rao, Adv.
Mr. A. Subba Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner to verify whether the
matter has become infructuous.

Await certificate of service .

Send reminder.

List again on 13.7.2009.

(M.P.B H A D R A N)
Registrar

hj