

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 579-581 OF 2008

UNION OF INDIA ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PAN-IIM ALUMNI ASSOCIATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,substituted  
service,exemption,suspension of sentence and office report ))

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 1110-1111 of 2008

(With office report)

W.P(C) NO. 454 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 10/11/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Subba Rao,Adv.  
Mr. A. Subba Rao  
Petitioner-In-Person  
Mr.H.K.Naik,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is seen that Ld.counsel for the petitioner in T.P.(C)  
No.579/08 has filed fresh application for substituted service  
which is reported to be defective on the ground that the counsel  
has not served copy on another lawyer. Ld.counsel offers to serve  
copy. If that be so, office to process the same.

List the matter on 30.11.2010.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar