

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 579-581 OF 2008

UNION OF INDIA ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PAN-IIM ALUMNI ASSOCIATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay, substituted service, exemption, suspension of sentence and office report ))

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 1110-1111 of 2008

(With office report)

W.P(C) NO. 454 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 04/02/2011      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.

Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

Ms. M. Indrani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Paper publication has been produced.      Hence, service effected on respondent Nos. 6, 8 and 11.      Service of notice is complete now.      No further steps as submitted by the Ld. counsel for the petitioner.      Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

(SUNIL THOMAS)

Registrar